379 and Lot 239, Jalan Putra, 50350 Kuala Lumpur, Wilayah Persekutuan Kuala Lumpur measuring 
approximately a total of 12,923.74 square meters (139,109.98 square feet) in area (collectively 
“Property”) to the Purchaser for a total cash consideration of Ringgit Malaysia One Hundred Forty-Eight 
Million Eight Hundred Thousand only (RM148,800,000.00) (“Disposal Price”) subject to the terms and 
conditions stipulated in the SPA (hereinafter referred to as “Disposal”). 

(The Company and the Purchaser are hereinafter collectively referred to as “Parties” and individually 
referred to as “Party”, as the context may require.)